Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
California Community Bancshares, Inc.		04/30/2004	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bank of Orange County	
Street Address:	170 South Main Street, Suite 101	
City:	Orange	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92868	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2476842	BANK OF ORANGE COUNTY
Registration Number:	2431469	BOC
Registration Number:	2475415	CWB

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)984-8300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (415) 984-8200

Email: dpertcheck@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: Darcy M. Pertcheck, Esq.

Address Line 1: Two Embarcadero Center, 27th Floor Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 032523-2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Darcy M. Pertcheck, Esq.

Total Attachments: 3

900011188

source=CCB assmt to BOC-names and marks#page1.tif

REEL: 002909 FRAME: 0172

TRADEMARK

source=CCB assmt to BOC-names and marks#page2.tif source=CCB assmt to BOC-names and marks#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002909 FRAME: 0173

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND GOODWILL

This Assignment of Trademarks and Goodwill (the "Assignment") is made on and effective as of April <u>30</u>, 2004, by California Community Bancshares, Inc., a California corporation ("Assignor") in favor of Bank of Orange County, a California banking corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor was previously the parent company of Assignee;

WHEREAS, Assignor, through the permitted use made of the trademarks and service marks by Assignee, adopted, used, and is the owner of the trademarks, service marks and related federal registrations set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference (collectively, the "Marks"), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks:

WHEREAS, Assignor is no longer the parent company of Assignee and Assignee desires to acquire by assignment the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill associated therewith, including the right to all claims recoverable at law or in equity arising from past, present, or future infringement of the Marks and the right to sue and recover for damages and profits arising from past infringement thereof.

Assignor agrees to execute, verify and deliver such documents and perform such other acts (including appearing as a witness and providing evidence) as Assignee may reasonably request in order to (i) vest all Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Marks in Assignee and (ii) assist Assignee in maintaining and enforcing all rights relating to the Marks assigned hereunder.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on the date first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

California Community Bancshares, Inc.,

a California corporation

y:___/__

J. Thomas Byrom

Title: Secretary

S438171.1

State of California (County of County Costs)	1
(his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by/his/he	personally appeared J. The Byro, Design of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) edged to me that he he they executed the same in er/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the
entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, execut WITNESS my hand and official seal.	KEVIN MENEGUS Commission # 1287288 Notary Public - California Contra Costa County My Comm. Expires Dec 15, 2004
	

SCHEDULE A

THE MARKS

Mark	Serial Number	Registration Number	Registration Date August 7, 2001	
BANK OF ORANGE COUNTY	75/929058	2,476,842		
BOC (Design)	75/929059	2,431,469	February 27, 2001	
CWB (Design) 75/932204		2,475,415	August 7, 2001	

3 \$438171.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002909 FRAME: 0176